Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Jun-2011 and 31-Jul-2011

Planning Committee: 6 September, 2011

Application Number: E/07/0927 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 27/07/2011

Location: 326 Tokyngton Avenue, Wembley, HA9 6HH

Description:

Without planning permission the erection of a building in rear garden of the premises.

Application Number: E/07/0929 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 29/07/2011

Location: 324 Tokyngton Avenue, Wembley, HA9 6HH

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a building in rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/08/0286 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 06/06/2011

Location: 9 Hillcroft Crescent, Wembley, HA9 8EE

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a building, not incidental to the enjoyment of the dwellinghouse, in the rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/09/0577 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 11/07/2011

Location: 14 West Court, Wembley, HA0 3QH

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a building in the rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0032 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 03/06/2011

Location: 186 Princes Avenue, London, NW9 9JE

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of an outbuilding in the rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0509 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 16/06/2011

Location: 25 Sandhurst Road, London, NW9 9LP

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a building to the rear of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Jun-2011 and 31-Jul-2011

Planning Committee: 6 September, 2011

Application Number: E/10/0583 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 14/07/2011

Location: 21 Springfield Gardens, London, NW9 0RT

Description:

The erection of a building in rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0652 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Southern Team

Appeal Started: 14/07/2011

Location: 14A-D inc, Wrottesley Road, London, NW10 5YL

Description:

The erection of a rear dormer window and hip to gable end roof extension to the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0663 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 10/06/2011

Location: 70 Basing Hill, Wembley, HA9 9QR

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a single and two storey side extension and the erection of a single storey rear extension to the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0738 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 27/07/2011

Location: 48 Oakington Avenue, Wembley, HA9 8HZ

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of front boundary walls, pillars, metal railings and metal gates to front of premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0748 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 03/06/2011

Location: 84 Heather Park Drive, Wembley, HA0 1TA

Description:

The breach of Condition 2 (extension not built in accordance with approved plans) of Planning Permission No 08/1291 dated 18/08/2009 for "Demolition of 2 existing detached garages to the rear of No. 82 and 84 Heather Park Drive, erection of single-storey rear infill extensions to both ground-floor flats and erection of detached outbuildings to the rear of 82 and 84 Heather Park Drive".

Condition 2 states: "The development hereby approved shall be carried out and completed in all respects in accordance with the proposals contained in the application, and any plans or other particulars submitted therewith".

Condition 2 has been breached because a large protruding roof light has been installed to the roof of the rear extension of the premises.

1-Jun-2011 31-Jul-2011 and Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

Planning Committee: 6 September, 2011

Team: Southern Team **Enforcement Appeal** E/10/0759 Appeal Against: **Application Number:**

> **Appeal Started:** 13/07/2011

Location: 836 Harrow Road, London, NW10 5JU

Description:

The demolition of a front boundary wall and the formation of a hard surface to front garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Team: Western Team **Enforcement Appeal** E/10/0831 Appeal Against: Application Number:

> **Appeal Started:** 15/07/2011

Location: 169 Abbotts Drive, Wembley, HA0 3SH

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a boundary wall to front of premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Team: Northern Team E/10/0832 **Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Application Number:**

> **Appeal Started:** 13/06/2011

Location: 24 Basing Hill, Wembley, HA9 9QP

Description:

Without planning permission, excavation works to the rear garden and associated installation of hard surface to the rear and side of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team E/10/0883 Appeal Against: **Application Number:**

> **Appeal Started:** 14/07/2011

74 Elthorne Road, London, NW9 8BL Location:

Description:

Without planning permission the erection of a single storey rear extension with roof terrace and

railings to rear of the premises

Team: Northern Team **Enforcement Appeal** E/10/0900 Appeal Against: **Application Number:**

> **Appeal Started:** 07/07/2011

Location: 100 Dorchester Way, Harrow, HA3 9RB

Description:

The erection of a conservatory at the rear of the existing extension of the premises

Northern Team Team: **Enforcement Appeal Application Number:** E/10/0901 Appeal Against:

> **Appeal Started:** 07/07/2011

98 Dorchester Way, Harrow, HA3 9RB Location:

Description:

The erection of a conservatory at the rear of the existing extension of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Jun-2011 and 31-Jul-2011

Planning Committee: 6 September, 2011

Application Number: E/10/0914 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 02/06/2011

Location: 11A St Georges Avenue, London, NW9 0JT

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a rear single storey plastic and timber canopy structure to the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0957 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 20/07/2011

Location: 30 Bowrons Avenue, Wembley, HA0 4QP

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a plastic, upvc, glass and brick type lean-to extension to side/rear of the premises and the erection of a mono-pitch roof building in rear garden area of premises.

Application Number: E/11/0030 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 22/07/2011

Location: 724 North Circular Road, Neasden, London, NW2 7QH

Description:

Without planning permission, the change of use of the rear outbuilding to form a self-contained flat.

("The unauthorised change of use")

Application Number: E/11/0063 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 17/06/2011

Location: 71 Abbey Avenue, Wembley, HA0 1LJ

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a building, shown cross-hatched on the attached Plan 2, not incidental to the enjoyment of the dwellinghouse in rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/11/0086 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Western Team

Appeal Started: 15/06/2011

Location: 15 Oldborough Road, Wembley, HA0 3PP

Description:

Without planning permission the erection of a single storey rear extension to dwellinghouse

Application Number: E/11/0131 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 14/07/2011

Location: 2 Oxgate Gardens, London, NW2 6EB

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a building in the rear garden of the premises

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Jun-2011 and 31-Jul-2011

Planning Committee: 6 September, 2011

Application Number: E/11/0135 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 21/06/2011

Location: 12 Alington Crescent, London, NW9 8JN

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a building in the rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/11/0139 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started: 15/06/2011

Location: 26 Belvedere Way, Harrow, HA3 9XG

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a building in the rear garden of the premises.